

BID TABULATION FORM

BID DATE; Thursday August 30, 2012

BID FOR; Airport Engineering Consultant

BID NUMBER; **RFQ# 201207-192**

On August 30, 2012 at 9:00 AM all four of the sealed packages received, regarding the above listed RFQ, were opened per the instructions as detailed within the RFQ. Shortly thereafter the Taney County Airport Board reviewed all four responses deciding to eliminate two responders and invite the other two to make presentations.

On September 19, 2012 Garver and Lochner each presented for 45 minutes and answered questions for 15 minutes. (One at 1:00 PM, the other at 2:30 PM) Using an overall average Garver, LLC achieved the higher score.

The evaluation process used was based on a similar process being used by the Missouri Department of Transportation. (MODOT) The two companies designated for presentations were rated on a previously weighted scale by three members of a selection committee. The resulting scores were extremely close.

RESPONSES RECEIVED FROM (Company)	RESULTS
Garver, LLC 2049 E. Joyce Blvd. Fayetteville, AR 72703	Designated for a presentation to the Airport Board. Final average score = <u>104.3</u> points. <u>To be recommended for award when the grant is available.</u>
H.W. Lochner, Inc. 903 E. 104 th Street, Suite 800 Kansas City, MO 64131	Designated for a presentation to the Airport Board. Final average score = <u>102</u> points.
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. One Memorial Drive, Suite 500 St. Louis, Missouri 63102	Eliminated from consideration due to location.
Rose & McCrary, P.C. 2125 S. Broadway Grove, OK 74344	Eliminated from consideration due to size of the company and limited resources.

The Taney County Airport Board will recommend Garver for award to the Taney County Commission at a point in time when the next MODOT grant becomes available.

Requests for copies of Proposal Responses, or other details regarding any of the above processes, must be made through the Taney County Clerk's Office by use of a PSR (Public Service Request), <u>after award</u>.

Thank you.

Ron Erickson, Director of Purchasing Taney County Missouri October 3, 2012